RESOLUTION NO. 24-1965

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT WITH THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FOR ASSISTANCE WITH INSTALLATION OF ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGERS

WHEREAS, the City applied for a grant under the Washington Electric Vehicle Charging Program through the Department of Commerce for installation of charging stations for future Electric Vehicles; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Commerce has awarded the City a grant of \$75,000 for 2024 to assist with the installation of electric vehicle chargers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Lake Forest Park, as follows:

<u>Section 1 AGREEMENT.</u> The City Council authorizes the Mayor to sign the interagency agreement, attached as **Exhibit A**, with the Department of Commerce for the installation of electric vehicle chargers.

<u>Section 2. CORRECTIONS.</u> The City Clerk is authorized to make necessary corrections to this resolution including, but not limited to, the correction of scrivener's/clerical errors, references, ordinance numbering, section/subsection numbers and any references thereto.

PASSED BY A MAJORITY VOTE of the members of the Lake Forest Park City Council this 12th day of September, 2024.

	APPROVED:	
	Thomas French Mayor	
ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:		
Matthew McLean	_	

City Clerk

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: RESOLUTION NO.: 24-1965